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Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2005 PORSCHE 911 TURBO
VIN: WP0AB29975S685198
COUPE
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/13/19 at 1:52:28 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2005  2006  2009 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo.  3 yrs. 1 mo.  9 yrs. 10 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces New York  New York  Texas, Arizona 

Estimated miles driven per year 2,022/yr  5,125/yr  858/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 2,210  18,452  30,005 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were
reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms

3

2

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

Previous owners

Service history records

Personal vehicle

30,005 Last reported
odometer reading
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for
any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2005

Low mileage! This owner drove
less than the industry average of
15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,022 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/15/2005
 

  New York 
Inspection Station

Emissions inspection performed
- Dealer had vehicle inspected to
  prepare it for sale
- Passed safety inspection

View what was inspected

03/21/2005
 

10   New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Glen Cove, NY

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as
  personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

01/06/2006
 

  New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Glen Cove, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as
  personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

04/22/2006
 

2,210   New York 
Inspection Station

Emissions inspection performed
- Passed safety inspection

View what was inspected

Owner 2 Personal Vehicle
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Purchased:
2006

Low mileage! This owner drove
less than the industry average of
15,000 miles per year.

5,125 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/18/2006
 

2,502   New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Lynbrook, NY

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as
  personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

05/19/2006
 

2,800   Inspection Co. 
New York

Inspection performed

06/15/2006
 

  New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Roslyn, NY

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

09/15/2006
 

6,000   Inspection Co. 
New York

Inspection performed

05/04/2007
 

  New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Lynbrook, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
- Titled or registered as
  personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

05/07/2007
 

9,373   New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

05/07/2008
 

  New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Lynbrook, NY

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as
  personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

05/23/2008
 

13,734   New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

06/26/2009
 

18,441   Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/14/2009
 

18,452   Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove
less than the industry average of
15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
858 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/16/2009   Texas Title issued or updated
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  Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#05743540001081946

- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

07/01/2010
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#05743540001081946

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

08/02/2010
 

22,322   Texas 
Inspection Station 
Energy, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2011
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#05743540001081946

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

09/16/2011
 

24,150   Garlyn Shelton Nissan 
Temple, TX 
254-770-0554 
garlynsheltonnissan.
com

4.6
106 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

05/01/2012
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#01430041010121841

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/01/2012
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#01430041010121841

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/25/2012
 

25,484   Texas 
Inspection Station 
Killeen, TX

Passed emissions inspection

09/27/2013
 

27,990   Cleo Bay Subaru 
Killeen, TX 
254-634-3175 
cleobay.com

4.7
106 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

11/22/2013
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#28695341598005825

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Black
- Loan or lien released

07/01/2014
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
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Killeen, TX 
Title
#28695341598005825

- Vehicle color noted as Black
- Loan or lien released

10/22/2014
 

28,874   Texas 
Inspection Station 
Killeen, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2015
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#28695341598005825

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black
- Loan or lien released

05/31/2016
 

29,149   Texas 
Inspection Station 
Killeen, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2016
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#28695341598005825

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black
- Loan or lien released

05/25/2017
 

29,347   Texas 
Inspection Station 
Killeen, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2017
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#28695341598005825

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black
- Loan or lien released

06/27/2018
 

29,542   Texas 
Inspection Station 
Killeen, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2018
 

  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Killeen, TX 
Title
#28695341598005825

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black
- Loan or lien released

05/16/2019
 

29,631   Arizona 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Tolleson, AZ 
Title #0U44019136014

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle
  while it was in inventory

05/27/2019
 

29,892   Auto Auction 
Texas

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are
bought and sold at auction every
year.

06/04/2019
 

29,907   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
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08/12/2019
 

30,005   Auto Auction 
Illinois

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Make sure you buy this car from
a licensed dealership or you may
be a victim of curbstoning, which
is illegal. A curbstoner poses as a
private seller to sell vehicles for a
large profit. Not cool!

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings
are collected at the time of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In
Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.


